TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EpicSki, Incorporated		05/06/2013	CORPORATION: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vail Trademarks, Inc.
Street Address:	390 Interlocken Cresent
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Broomfield
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3750400	EPICSKI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036073600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-607-3500

Email: tmdnvr@FaegreBD.com
Correspondent Name: Natalie Hanlon Leh
Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street
Address Line 2: 3200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203-4532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	478130.000012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Natalie Hanlon Leh
Signature:	/Natalie Hanlon Leh/
	INAULWAIN

900254572 REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0710

OP \$40,00 375040

Date:	05/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=478130.000012 EPICSKI US Reg 3750400#page1.tif source=478130.000012 EPICSKI US Reg 3750400#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0711

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, EpicSki, Incorporated, a Corporation under the laws of Montana, with a principal address of P.O. Box 895, White Sulphur Springs, MT 59645 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark registration set forth on the accompanying Schedule A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Vail Trademarks, Inc., a Corporation under the laws of Colorado, with a principal address of 390 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 1000, Broomfield, CO 80021 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any applications to register the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights related to the Mark, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

•	EpicSki, Incorporated
Date: 5/6/13	Name: Notique A. Tuttle. Title: VP, Assistant GC & Sec
STATE OF Colorado) ss.	
COUNTY OF POVOONATELD	
On this the day of May 2013, known to be the person described in and who executed the as his/her free act and deed.	before me personally appeared Mongrey k. Tutte, to me foregoing instrument and acknowledged that s/he executed the same Notary Public NOTARY
	PUBLIC

REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0712

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>

Int. Class

Country

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

EPICSKI

009, 016, 035

USA

3750400

02/16/2010

and 041

dms.us.51388887,01

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 05/07/2013